Vancouver Chinese Golf Club
Tournament:

Sponsored By:

Field Low Net Winner
A Flight Winner
B Flight Winner
C Flight Winner

Ladies KP

Men 18 & Under KP

Men 19 & Over KP

Squamish Valley Golf Club Aug 7/11

Paragon Financial Service Inc

Mike Rickaby

Alice Chow
Janet Ngui
Liza Lo
Ray Ing
Alice Chow

Victor Ko

Jim Mah

65

68

69

67



PLAYER

Janet Ngui

Al Bajkov

Nick Kwan

Mike Jang

Lily Ma

Barry Danderfer

Victor Ko

Ken Siaw

Gene Wong

Richard Kawagoya

Julan Lo

PLAYER

Alice Chow

Ray Ing

Ken Jung

Pollyanna Chow

Eddie Wong

Norm Chin

John Wong

Lawrence Low

Neil Masson

Albert Ho

Jim Mah

Stephen MacDonald

Summary of Players' scores

"A" FLIGHT
GROSS HDCP
83 15
76 7
86 13
90 15
88 12
88 11
90 12
93 11
96 12
97 12
89 13
"C" FLIGHT
GROSS HDCP
106 41
99 32
104 29
103 27
107 30
108 30
119 40
107 27
108 28
118 37
125 40
138 41

NET

NET

68
69
73
75
76
77
78
82
84
85
76

65
67
75
76
77
78
79
80
80
81
85
97

PLAYER

Liza Lo

Mike Rickaby

Annie So

Winston W Chong

Yoshiko Sekihara

Fern Chow

Gerry Wing

Dave Jung

Linda Chan

Art Chin

Edward Lo

Edward Kwok

Frank Koizol

John Chik

"B" FLIGHT
GROSS HDCP
91
96
90
90
92
95
97
98
102
104
99
98
104
101

22
25
17
16
18
19
21
21
24
24
19
18
21
17

NET

69
71
73
74
74
76
76
77
78
80
80
80
83
84



Name

Winner score cards

at

Squamish Valley Golf Club

Hole 1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 Front 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 BackTotal

Par 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 3% 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 36 712

M/L 571 13/13 9/11 1/5 17/47 7/7 11/9 15/15 3/3 12/10 14/14 10/6 2/2 16/16 6/4 18/18 8/12 4/8 hdp net
Alice Chow 8 7 5 6 5 8 5 4 4 52 6 4 11 9 5 5 3 6 5 54 106 41 @ 65
Janet Ngui 5 4 4 4 4 6 5 4 5 41 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 42 83 15|68
Liza Lo 6 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 6 4 5 3 7 5 5 6 4 5 6 46 91 22|69
Ray Ing 7 5 4 5 7 7 5 3 6 49 5 4 7 7 6 5 4 6 6 50 99 3267



Garage point leaders after May 29 tournament

Name 1-May 15-May  29-May  12-Jun 26-Jun 10-Jul 24-Jul 7-Aug 21-Aug  11-Sep  25-Sep Garage Pts
Nick Kwan 7 7 8 5 10 5 42
Tonnie Lam 7 7 9 3 4 7 37
Ken Jung 9 6 5 10 3 33
Fern Chow 4 9 2 4 8 2 29
Danny Thong 10 1 7 5 3 26
Eddie Wong 2 8 6 9 1 26
Anthony Epp 6 9 10 25
Frank Koziel 8 6 2 9 25
Winston W Chong 9 4 8 4 25
Annie So 6 8 5 5 24
Lily Ma 3 5 7 3 3 2 23
Jason Tsang 8 10 4 22
Ken Siaw 3 4 10 5 22
Victor Ko 2 5 6 4 5 22
Jackson Tang 4 7 7 3 21
Barry Danderfer 4 3 10 2 1 20
Brian Hoo 2 1 2 6 7 1 19
Dave Jung 7 1 10 1 19
Linda Chan 2 6 9 1 1 19
Al Bajkov 4 6 1 7 18
Dave Lim 9 8 17
Grant Lee 4 10 2 16
Neil Masson 10 6 16
Ray Ing 4 3 9 16
Mike Jang 3 1 2 6 3 15
Gene Wong 3 4 1 4 12
Linda Ma 5 2 3 2 12
Liza Lo 1 4 7 12
Norm Chin 7 4 1 12
Cremen Loy 2 4 3 2 11
Erwin Epp 4 7 11
Grant Louie 8 3 11
Art Chin 4 5 1 10
Janet Ngai 2 8 10
John Chik 1 8 1 10
Alice Chow 10 10
Dave Eng 1 8 9
Jerry Sam 3 6 9
Pollyanna Chow 2 5 2 9
Johnson Kai 5 3 8
Julan Lo 3 3 2 8
Mike Rickaby 1 6 7
Mike Samson 4 3 7
Wilson Luk 7 7
Lawrence Low 6 6
Yoshiko Sekihara 2 4 6
Albert Ho 5 5
Darren Ing 5 5
Edward Kwok 5 5
Richard Kawagoye 5 5
Tony Chau 5 5
John Tung 4 4
Alan Lee 3 3
Dave Rogers 2 2
Stan Wu 2 2
Gerry Wing 2 2
[Edward Lo 1 1
0

Stephen MacDonald



Match 1

1 Danny Thong

2011 Match Play Bracket

Match 2

8 Dave Jung
9 Wilson Luk

16 Ray Ing

Match 3

\ Match 9 /

5 Grant Louie
12 Albert Ho

Match 4

\ Match 10

4 Frank Koziel

13 Al Bajkov

e

1 Danny Thong 12 Albert Ho
8 Dave Jung 13 Al Bajkov
Match 13
12 Albert Ho
Match 15
7 Nick Kwan
Match 14
7 Nick Kwan
3 Ken Jung
Match 11 Match 12
2 Winston W Chong 6 Tonnie Lam
7 Nick Kwan 3 Ken Jung

Match 5/

2 Winston W Chong
15 Grant Lee

\ Match 6

7 Nick Kwan

10 Anthony Epp

Match 7 /

6 Tonnie Lam

\ Match 8

11 Darren Ing

3 Ken Jung

14 Jackson Tang




